
Girls 60m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 9.03 1(1)

2 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 9.69 2(1)

3 AMSTEIN , Mckinsey SO Appleseeds 10.02 1(2)

4 RHODES, Jenna FR Westfield 10.29 1(3)

5 SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached 10.56 1(4)

6 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 10.89 1(5)

7 SCHWERIN, Makena JR Westfield 10.97 1(6)

8 NOGGLE, Cayla SO Future Stars 11.00 1(7)

9 FRIERMOOD, Adelyn FR Westfield 11.00 1(8)

10 SERGEANT, Lily JR Westfield 11.43 2(2)

11 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 11.56 2(3)

12 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 12.18 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 9.03

2 AMSTEIN , Mckinsey SO Appleseeds 10.02

3 RHODES, Jenna FR Westfield 10.29

4 SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached 10.56

5 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 10.89

6 SCHWERIN, Makena JR Westfield 10.97

7 NOGGLE, Cayla SO Future Stars 11.00

8 FRIERMOOD, Adelyn FR Westfield 11.00

Section 2 of 2

1 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 9.69

2 SERGEANT, Lily JR Westfield 11.43

3 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 11.56

4 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 12.18

Boys 60m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, Evan SR Lawrence Ce 8.28 1(1)

2 JEFFERSON, Joseph SR Unattached 8.39 2(1)

3 TUCK, Logan SR Westfield 8.49 1(2)

4 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 8.54 1(3)

5 THOMAS, Benjamin SR Angola Track 8.75 1(4)

6 PRICE, Jaden JR Unattached 8.92 1(5)

7 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SR Lawrence Ce 8.98 1(6)

8 AMBUSH, Michael Indiana BLAS 9.17 2(2)

9 DUKES, Jackson JR Westfield 9.30 1(7)

10 BLAKEY, Nick Shelby Speed 9.33 2(3)

11 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS 9.38 2(4)

12 POSTON, Holden JR Unattached 9.69 2(5)

13 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 10.00 2(6)

14 LINDSEY, Dewey JR Unattached 10.76 3(1)

Boys 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
15 AMBUSH, Isaac Indiana BLAS 11.22 3(2)

16 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 11.23 2(7)

17 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 11.85 2(8)

CHEESEBROUGH, Tate BCTC DNF 1

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLAS DNS 3

HILL, Ace FR Appleseeds DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 WILLIAMS, Evan SR Lawrence Ce 8.28

2 TUCK, Logan SR Westfield 8.49

3 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 8.54

4 THOMAS, Benjamin SR Angola Track 8.75

5 PRICE, Jaden JR Unattached 8.92

6 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SR Lawrence Ce 8.98

7 DUKES, Jackson JR Westfield 9.30

CHEESEBROUGH, Tate BCTC DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 JEFFERSON, Joseph SR Unattached 8.39

2 AMBUSH, Michael Indiana BLAS 9.17

3 BLAKEY, Nick Shelby Speed 9.33

4 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS 9.38

5 POSTON, Holden JR Unattached 9.69

6 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 10.00

7 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 11.23

8 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 11.85

Section 3 of 3

1 LINDSEY, Dewey JR Unattached 10.76

2 AMBUSH, Isaac Indiana BLAS 11.22

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLAS DNS

HILL, Ace FR Appleseeds DNS

Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRINKRUFF, Mia FR Horizon Dista 5:07.60 1(1)

2 YOREK, Aliyah HP Distance 5:07.70 1(2)

3 FRY, Mia HP Distance 5:12.80 1(3)

4 BANWART, Letty SO Unattached 5:12.90 1(4)

5 HIGGINS, Lilly HP Distance 5:14.20 1(5)

6 NEAGLE, Hayden HP Distance 5:17.60 1(6)

7 COOPER, Sloan HP Distance 5:20.10 1(7)

8 RASTRELLI, Sammi WRSquared 5:25.20 1(8)

9 SHIVELY, Madelyn SO Unattached 5:37.70 2(1)

10 ROSS, Summer FR Angola Track 5:39.80 1(9)

11 TUCKER, Ashley Indiana BLAS 5:41.30 1(10)
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Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
12 BISECKER, Aislinn SO Unattached 5:41.71 2(2)

13 RAMSEYER, Abigail SO Wells County 5:44.04 2(3)

14 FLETTER, Charlotte SR Unattached 5:45.29 2(4)

15 ANDERSON, Elizabeth FR Unattached 5:45.59 2(5)

16 COX, Maddie SR Unattached 5:45.80 1(11)

17 BLACKBURN, Haley Cornfield Proj 5:47.03 2(6)

18 WOODRUFF, Tinley FR Unattached 5:50.80 1(12)

18 MALLON, Charlotte SR Unattached 5:50.80 2(7)

20 LAMBRIGHT, Natalee Cornfield Proj 5:51.24 2(8)

21 FERNHABER, Valerie JR Unattached 5:52.13 2(9)

22 KOTTKAMP, Kylie The STEAD 5:53.40 1(13)

23 BARRETT, Kendall SR Greenfield Tr 5:56.65 2(10)

24 CALLOWAY, Allyson Zebra Athletic 5:57.96 2(11)

25 HUFF, Whitnee FR Angola Track 5:59.61 2(12)

26 HURST, Leah SO Unattached 6:01.86 2(13)

27 LEAMON, Addison SO Unattached 6:03.99 2(14)

28 SMITH, Kamryn SO Greenfield Tr 6:04.32 2(15)

29 JESSUP, Elena SR Unattached 6:18.12 3(1)

30 JOHNSON, Sydney JR Greenfield Tr 6:22.05 3(2)

31 PHILLIPS, Lucy JR Unattached 6:25.97 3(3)

32 LAHR, Norah FR Westfield 6:29.98 3(4)

33 COOKSEY, taylor SR Greenfield Tr 6:30.04 3(5)

34 DEVLIN, Ashlyn SR Greenfield Tr 6:34.16 3(6)

35 LEMON, Lucy SO Indy Genesis 6:41.27 3(7)

36 HAYES, Adison Zebra Athletic 6:53.99 3(8)

37 HODGE, Pipar JR Indy Genesis 6:54.70 3(9)

38 DAY, Sydney SR Indy Genesis 6:59.25 3(10)

HIGGINS, Maddy HP Distance DNS 1

HOWARD, Sterling HP Distance DNS 1

HUNTER, Sophie FR Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BRINKRUFF, Mia FR Horizon Dista 5:07.60

2 YOREK, Aliyah HP Distance 5:07.70

3 FRY, Mia HP Distance 5:12.80

4 BANWART, Letty SO Unattached 5:12.90

5 HIGGINS, Lilly HP Distance 5:14.20

6 NEAGLE, Hayden HP Distance 5:17.60

7 COOPER, Sloan HP Distance 5:20.10

8 RASTRELLI, Sammi WRSquared 5:25.20

9 ROSS, Summer FR Angola Track 5:39.80

10 TUCKER, Ashley Indiana BLAS 5:41.30

11 COX, Maddie SR Unattached 5:45.80

12 WOODRUFF, Tinley FR Unattached 5:50.80

Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
13 KOTTKAMP, Kylie The STEAD 5:53.40

HIGGINS, Maddy HP Distance DNS

HOWARD, Sterling HP Distance DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SHIVELY, Madelyn SO Unattached 5:37.70

2 BISECKER, Aislinn SO Unattached 5:41.71

3 RAMSEYER, Abigail SO Wells County 5:44.04

4 FLETTER, Charlotte SR Unattached 5:45.29

5 ANDERSON, Elizabeth FR Unattached 5:45.59

6 BLACKBURN, Haley Cornfield Proj 5:47.03

7 MALLON, Charlotte SR Unattached 5:50.80

8 LAMBRIGHT, Natalee Cornfield Proj 5:51.24

9 FERNHABER, Valerie JR Unattached 5:52.13

10 BARRETT, Kendall SR Greenfield Tr 5:56.65

11 CALLOWAY, Allyson Zebra Athletic 5:57.96

12 HUFF, Whitnee FR Angola Track 5:59.61

13 HURST, Leah SO Unattached 6:01.86

14 LEAMON, Addison SO Unattached 6:03.99

15 SMITH, Kamryn SO Greenfield Tr 6:04.32

Section 3 of 3

1 JESSUP, Elena SR Unattached 6:18.12

2 JOHNSON, Sydney JR Greenfield Tr 6:22.05

3 PHILLIPS, Lucy JR Unattached 6:25.97

4 LAHR, Norah FR Westfield 6:29.98

5 COOKSEY, taylor SR Greenfield Tr 6:30.04

6 DEVLIN, Ashlyn SR Greenfield Tr 6:34.16

7 LEMON, Lucy SO Indy Genesis 6:41.27

8 HAYES, Adison Zebra Athletic 6:53.99

9 HODGE, Pipar JR Indy Genesis 6:54.70

10 DAY, Sydney SR Indy Genesis 6:59.25

HUNTER, Sophie FR Unattached DNS

Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn 4:25.44 1(1)

2 MOULDER, Luke JR Westfield 4:27.97 1(2)

3 COTTERMAN, Bryce JR Unattached 4:30.03 1(3)

4 SAYLOR, Owen Unattached 4:32.46 1(4)

5 MARTIN, Memphis JR Lagrange Tra 4:34.60 1(5)

6 HANEY, Caleb SR Westfield 4:37.04 1(6)

7 LEDFORD, Donovan JR Westfield 4:39.83 2(1)

8 WASSON, David SR Unattached 4:43.96 1(7)

9 TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS 4:45.21 1(8)

10 HOFFMAN, Graham SR Westfield 4:46.26 1(9)

11 WARNER, Kellen JR Ptc 4:46.63 1(10)

12 COOPER, Carson SO Unattached 4:49.14 1(11)

13 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 4:49.97 1(12)
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Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 NICCUM, Chase JR Westfield 4:50.30 1(13)

15 IMEL, Deagan JR Westfield 4:50.73 2(2)

16 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 4:50.93 1(14)

17 SHEPHERD, Justin BTC 4:52.99 1(15)

18 MIKELS, JP JR Westfield 4:53.59 2(3)

19 DILLEY, Owen SR Westfield 4:53.65 2(4)

20 ENCINIA, Brandon FR Westfield 4:54.61 2(5)

21 LOUGH, Ruger Indiana BLAS 4:55.87 2(6)

22 CROCKETT, Ethan SR Wells County 4:56.52 2(7)

23 FLYNN, Gavin SO Unattached 4:57.05 2(8)

24 LYNAUGH, Max FR Westfield 4:57.78 2(9)

25 SNYDER, Brecken FR Westfield 4:57.78 2(10)

26 JOHNSON, Parker SO Westfield 5:00.70 3(1)

27 MCGRAW, Joshua SR Hawkins Pow 5:01.37 2(11)

28 NASH, Manning SR Wells County 5:02.39 2(12)

29 ZILLIAK, Zander HP Distance 5:05.90 2(13)

30 FRITZEL, Josiah Northeast Indi 5:05.94 2(14)

31 FELTIS, Daniel SR Unattached 5:06.98 3(2)

32 ZEIGLER, Jaden JR Ptc 5:12.30 2(15)

33 HERNANDEZ, Carlos Broncho Trac 5:12.50 3(3)

34 JAVIER, Leandro Zebra Athletic 5:12.86 3(4)

35 HAVIZA, Noah FR Unattached 5:13.05 3(5)

36 LAROSA, Elijah SR Westfield 5:13.14 3(6)

37 MCKINLEY, Jaxson SO Unattached 5:15.00 3(7)

38 RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached 5:15.53 3(8)

39 SANCHEZ, Christian Broncho Trac 5:17.31 4(1)

40 LIPPOLD, Bailey Broncho Trac 5:18.07 3(9)

41 LEE, Jace SR Westfield 5:18.18 2(16)

42 SAWA, Owen JR Westfield 5:18.67 3(10)

43 GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track 5:19.14 4(2)

44 WALKER, Noah Blue Devil TC 5:21.68 3(11)

45 PIYADASA, Perun The STEAD 5:21.77 2(17)

46 HESS, Ryan FR Westfield 5:22.26 4(3)

47 HARVEY, Noah JR Unattached 5:22.37 2(18)

48 BROWN, Jaeden JR Westfield 5:22.69 3(12)

49 PHILLIPS, Conner SO Westfield 5:23.42 3(13)

50 NICCUM, Noah FR Westfield 5:24.62 4(4)

51 GRAVES, Harry FR Westfield 5:24.78 4(5)

52 MARSCHKE, Carter SR Unattached 5:26.92 4(6)

53 ORTEGA, Eden Shelby Speed 5:39.73 4(7)

54 COBBS, Uriel Broncho Trac 5:40.46 3(14)

55 MILLS, Noah FR Indy Genesis 5:40.47 3(15)

56 HOWER, Jimmy SO Wells County 5:42.62 3(16)

57 THURBER, Isaac SR Ptc 5:43.20 4(8)

58 MILLER, Henry SO Zionsville 5:44.32 3(17)

59 CHRISTMAS, Chris FR Westfield 5:44.79 4(9)

Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
60 SCHMIDT, Luke JR Westfield 5:48.67 4(10)

61 LYE, Willie FR Westfield 5:51.63 4(11)

62 SANCHEZ, Andy Broncho Trac 6:03.37 4(12)

63 ZARTMAN, Grant SO Westfield 6:16.35 4(13)

64 KETTLEBAR, Maddux SO Westfield 6:21.77 4(14)

65 SAWA, Evan FR Westfield 6:23.57 4(15)

66 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 6:23.98 4(16)

67 VANDEVELDE, Kyle SO Panther Trac 6:37.68 4(17)

PADDOCK, Tanner HP Distance DNS 1

SHIELDS, Kamden HP Distance DNS 1

TAFESE , Elroe SR Unattached DNS 1

PRYOR, Troy Zebra Athletic DNS 3

REYES, Bryan 8 Unattached DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn 4:25.44

2 MOULDER, Luke JR Westfield 4:27.97

3 COTTERMAN, Bryce JR Unattached 4:30.03

4 SAYLOR, Owen Unattached 4:32.46

5 MARTIN, Memphis JR Lagrange Tra 4:34.60

6 HANEY, Caleb SR Westfield 4:37.04

7 WASSON, David SR Unattached 4:43.96

8 TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS 4:45.21

9 HOFFMAN, Graham SR Westfield 4:46.26

10 WARNER, Kellen JR Ptc 4:46.63

11 COOPER, Carson SO Unattached 4:49.14

12 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 4:49.97

13 NICCUM, Chase JR Westfield 4:50.30

14 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 4:50.93

15 SHEPHERD, Justin BTC 4:52.99

PADDOCK, Tanner HP Distance DNS

SHIELDS, Kamden HP Distance DNS

TAFESE , Elroe SR Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 LEDFORD, Donovan JR Westfield 4:39.83

2 IMEL, Deagan JR Westfield 4:50.73

3 MIKELS, JP JR Westfield 4:53.59

4 DILLEY, Owen SR Westfield 4:53.65

5 ENCINIA, Brandon FR Westfield 4:54.61

6 LOUGH, Ruger Indiana BLAS 4:55.87

7 CROCKETT, Ethan SR Wells County 4:56.52

8 FLYNN, Gavin SO Unattached 4:57.05

9 LYNAUGH, Max FR Westfield 4:57.78

10 SNYDER, Brecken FR Westfield 4:57.78
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Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
11 MCGRAW, Joshua SR Hawkins Pow 5:01.37

12 NASH, Manning SR Wells County 5:02.39

13 ZILLIAK, Zander HP Distance 5:05.90

14 FRITZEL, Josiah Northeast Indi 5:05.94

15 ZEIGLER, Jaden JR Ptc 5:12.30

16 LEE, Jace SR Westfield 5:18.18

17 PIYADASA, Perun The STEAD 5:21.77

18 HARVEY, Noah JR Unattached 5:22.37

Section 3 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Parker SO Westfield 5:00.70

2 FELTIS, Daniel SR Unattached 5:06.98

3 HERNANDEZ, Carlos Broncho Trac 5:12.50

4 JAVIER, Leandro Zebra Athletic 5:12.86

5 HAVIZA, Noah FR Unattached 5:13.05

6 LAROSA, Elijah SR Westfield 5:13.14

7 MCKINLEY, Jaxson SO Unattached 5:15.00

8 RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached 5:15.53

9 LIPPOLD, Bailey Broncho Trac 5:18.07

10 SAWA, Owen JR Westfield 5:18.67

11 WALKER, Noah Blue Devil TC 5:21.68

12 BROWN, Jaeden JR Westfield 5:22.69

13 PHILLIPS, Conner SO Westfield 5:23.42

14 COBBS, Uriel Broncho Trac 5:40.46

15 MILLS, Noah FR Indy Genesis 5:40.47

16 HOWER, Jimmy SO Wells County 5:42.62

17 MILLER, Henry SO Zionsville 5:44.32

PRYOR, Troy Zebra Athletic DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 SANCHEZ, Christian Broncho Trac 5:17.31

2 GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track 5:19.14

3 HESS, Ryan FR Westfield 5:22.26

4 NICCUM, Noah FR Westfield 5:24.62

5 GRAVES, Harry FR Westfield 5:24.78

6 MARSCHKE, Carter SR Unattached 5:26.92

7 ORTEGA, Eden Shelby Speed 5:39.73

8 THURBER, Isaac SR Ptc 5:43.20

9 CHRISTMAS, Chris FR Westfield 5:44.79

10 SCHMIDT, Luke JR Westfield 5:48.67

11 LYE, Willie FR Westfield 5:51.63

12 SANCHEZ, Andy Broncho Trac 6:03.37

13 ZARTMAN, Grant SO Westfield 6:16.35

14 KETTLEBAR, Maddux SO Westfield 6:21.77

15 SAWA, Evan FR Westfield 6:23.57

16 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 6:23.98

17 VANDEVELDE, Kyle SO Panther Trac 6:37.68

REYES, Bryan 8 Unattached DNS

Girls 60 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HENRY, Moriah JR Unattached 7.94 1(1)

2 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 8.00 1(2)

3 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 8.03 1(3)

4 FELTS, Mary Kate BCTC 8.04 1(4)

5 ALVIES, Jakiya SO Lawrence Ce 8.07 1(5)

6 BENTLEY, Teja BCTC 8.19 1(6)

7 PINNER, Aniya JR Lawrence Ce 8.20 1(7)

8 SLONE, isabella SR Unattached 8.25 2(1)

9 WORTH, Molly SR Unattached 8.26 3(1)

10 TYSEN, Baylee Indiana BLAS 8.38 2(2)

11 BACKUS, Reese SO Delta 8.39 2(3)

12 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 8.41 2(4)

13 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 8.45 3(2)

14 MOORE, Uhniya SO Lawrence Ce 8.48 3(3)

15 HUMMITCH, Finley WRSquared 8.56 3(4)

16 BRADY, Izzy FR Westfield 8.61 2(5)

17 MCCRAY, Saigan FR Westfield 8.64 2(6)

17 RHODES, Jenna FR Westfield 8.64 3(5)

19 BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc 8.75 4(1)

20 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 8.76 3(6)

21 JORDAN-COLTER, Mi'Angel JR Future Stars 8.79 2(7)

22 SERGEANT, Lily JR Westfield 8.89 4(2)

23 HEISHMAN, Allie Indiana BLAS 8.90 4(3)

24 MEDINA, Rosalinda SR Future Stars 8.96 5(1)

25 LUDWIG, Marjorie Unattached 8.98 2(8)

26 CAMPBELL, Naomi JR Greenfield Ce 9.02 4(4)

27 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 9.09 4(5)

28 SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached 9.09 4(6)

29 PENDYGRAFT, Olivia JR Westfield 9.16 3(7)

29 GRANTHAM, Adelyn The STEAD 9.16 4(7)

31 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 9.18 5(2)

32 SCHWERIN, Makena JR Westfield 9.20 4(8)

33 SEEWALD, Kate JR Westfield 9.30 3(8)

34 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 9.50 5(3)

35 SHINN, Emma FR Ptc 9.61 5(4)

36 SVENSTRUP, April 5 Unattached 9.93 5(5)

37 STRAIOTO, Rafaela SR Eastside 12.33 5(6)

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS 1

ELSWORTH, Jillian FR Angola Track DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 HENRY, Moriah JR Unattached 7.94

2 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 8.00

3 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 8.03
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Girls 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 FELTS, Mary Kate BCTC 8.04

5 ALVIES, Jakiya SO Lawrence Ce 8.07

6 BENTLEY, Teja BCTC 8.19

7 PINNER, Aniya JR Lawrence Ce 8.20

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 SLONE, isabella SR Unattached 8.25

2 TYSEN, Baylee Indiana BLAS 8.38

3 BACKUS, Reese SO Delta 8.39

4 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 8.41

5 BRADY, Izzy FR Westfield 8.61

6 MCCRAY, Saigan FR Westfield 8.64

7 JORDAN-COLTER, Mi'Angel JR Future Stars 8.79

8 LUDWIG, Marjorie Unattached 8.98

Section 3 of 5

1 WORTH, Molly SR Unattached 8.26

2 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 8.45

3 MOORE, Uhniya SO Lawrence Ce 8.48

4 HUMMITCH, Finley WRSquared 8.56

5 RHODES, Jenna FR Westfield 8.64

6 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 8.76

7 PENDYGRAFT, Olivia JR Westfield 9.16

8 SEEWALD, Kate JR Westfield 9.30

Section 4 of 5

1 BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc 8.75

2 SERGEANT, Lily JR Westfield 8.89

3 HEISHMAN, Allie Indiana BLAS 8.90

4 CAMPBELL, Naomi JR Greenfield Ce 9.02

5 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 9.09

6 SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached 9.09

7 GRANTHAM, Adelyn The STEAD 9.16

8 SCHWERIN, Makena JR Westfield 9.20

Section 5 of 5

1 MEDINA, Rosalinda SR Future Stars 8.96

2 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 9.18

3 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 9.50

4 SHINN, Emma FR Ptc 9.61

5 SVENSTRUP, April 5 Unattached 9.93

6 STRAIOTO, Rafaela SR Eastside 12.33

ELSWORTH, Jillian FR Angola Track DNS

Boys 60 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, Evan SR Lawrence Ce 7.01 1(1)

2 COLE, Charlie SR Unattached 7.10 1(2)

3 ECTOR, Santana JR Lawrence Ce 7.11 2(1)

3 TERRIL, Caleb JR Unattached 7.11 2(1)

Boys 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 7.13 2(3)

6 THOMPSON, Kingston Indiana Elite 7.14 1(3)

7 JEFFERSON, Joseph SR Unattached 7.18 7(1)

8 CARTER, Grant SO Newburners 7.19 3(1)

9 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 7.21 1(4)

10 WATSON III, Edwin FR Unattached 7.21 1(5)

11 TUCK, Logan SR Westfield 7.21 1(6)

12 DALTON, Grant Bradford 7.28 1(7)

12 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 7.28 3(2)

14 BACKUS, Grey SR Delta 7.32 1(8)

15 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 7.33 2(4)

16 CROSBY, Alexander JR Zionsville Hig 7.35 4(1)

17 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS 7.36 2(5)

18 KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS 7.38 2(6)

18 SMITH, Khaleb SO Lawrence Ce 7.38 4(2)

20 ADEYEMI, Samuel SR Math & Scien 7.41 2(7)

21 TSHILILIWA, Themba JR Unattached 7.42 3(3)

22 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 7.48 4(3)

22 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 7.48 5(1)

24 DUKES, Jackson JR Westfield 7.49 5(2)

25 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 7.56 3(4)

26 COHEN, Kevin SR Unattached 7.59 6(1)

27 PRICE, Jaden JR Unattached 7.59 6(2)

28 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 7.63 5(3)

29 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 7.65 4(4)

30 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 7.66 6(3)

31 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SR Lawrence Ce 7.68 3(5)

32 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 7.74 7(2)

33 SAYERS, Liam FR Unattached 7.76 4(5)

34 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 7.78 4(6)

35 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 7.82 5(4)

35 TOMPKINS, Kaden JR Unattached 7.82 6(4)

37 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 7.83 6(5)

38 TYNAN, Max SR Angola 7.84 7(3)

39 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 7.85 4(7)

40 LINDSEY, Dewey JR Unattached 7.93 6(6)

41 SARRAZIN, Lucas JR Angola Track 7.99 5(5)

42 KOCH, Daniel SR Angola High 8.03 7(4)

43 YANKOWIAK, Leo JR Angola High 8.04 5(6)

44 OLUWOLE, Praise SR Math & Scien 8.12 2(8)

45 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS 8.18 7(5)

46 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 8.33 3(6)

47 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 8.62 7(6)

48 RIZVI, Hamzah Broncho Trac 8.92 7(7)

KIDWELL, Liam Royal TC DNS 3

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT DNS 3

INDIANA RUNNER INDOOR OPENER - HIGH SCHOOL MEET
Upland, IN
Taylor-Kelser FH

Host: Indiana Runner
Saturday, January 10, 2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Derek Leininger
Meet Referee:
Alec DeVries
Timing:
FrontRunner Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/10/2026 5:08 PM
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Boys 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS 4

JACKSON, Aaron Nevah Wen T DNS 5

CARR, Kayden Project PT DNS 5

DECAMP, Aeneas Perry Meridia DNS 6

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 WILLIAMS, Evan SR Lawrence Ce 7.01

2 COLE, Charlie SR Unattached 7.10

3 THOMPSON, Kingston Indiana Elite 7.14

4 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 7.21

5 WATSON III, Edwin FR Unattached 7.21

6 TUCK, Logan SR Westfield 7.21

7 DALTON, Grant Bradford 7.28

8 BACKUS, Grey SR Delta 7.32

Section 2 of 7

1 ECTOR, Santana JR Lawrence Ce 7.11

1 TERRIL, Caleb JR Unattached 7.11

3 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 7.13

4 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 7.33

5 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS 7.36

6 KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS 7.38

7 ADEYEMI, Samuel SR Math & Scien 7.41

8 OLUWOLE, Praise SR Math & Scien 8.12

Section 3 of 7

1 CARTER, Grant SO Newburners 7.19

2 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 7.28

3 TSHILILIWA, Themba JR Unattached 7.42

4 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 7.56

5 PETERSON-LEE, Gregory SR Lawrence Ce 7.68

6 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 8.33

KIDWELL, Liam Royal TC DNS

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT DNS

Section 4 of 7

1 CROSBY, Alexander JR Zionsville Hig 7.35

2 SMITH, Khaleb SO Lawrence Ce 7.38

3 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 7.48

4 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 7.65

5 SAYERS, Liam FR Unattached 7.76

6 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 7.78

7 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 7.85

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS

Section 5 of 7

1 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 7.48

Boys 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 DUKES, Jackson JR Westfield 7.49

3 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 7.63

4 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 7.82

5 SARRAZIN, Lucas JR Angola Track 7.99

6 YANKOWIAK, Leo JR Angola High 8.04

JACKSON, Aaron Nevah Wen T DNS

CARR, Kayden Project PT DNS

Section 6 of 7

1 COHEN, Kevin SR Unattached 7.59

2 PRICE, Jaden JR Unattached 7.59

3 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 7.66

4 TOMPKINS, Kaden JR Unattached 7.82

5 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 7.83

6 LINDSEY, Dewey JR Unattached 7.93

DECAMP, Aeneas Perry Meridia DNS

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS

Section 7 of 7

1 JEFFERSON, Joseph SR Unattached 7.18

2 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 7.74

3 TYNAN, Max SR Angola 7.84

4 KOCH, Daniel SR Angola High 8.03

5 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS 8.18

6 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 8.62

7 RIZVI, Hamzah Broncho Trac 8.92

Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRIES, Caroline BCTC 59.61 1(1)

2 CASINI, Domenica SR Future Stars 1:01.14 1(2)

3 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 1:02.69 1(3)

4 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 1:02.71 2(1)

5 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 1:03.16 2(2)

6 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 1:04.18 1(4)

7 CASTANON, Alyna Shelby Speed 1:04.59 2(3)

8 BOREN, Gracie WRSquared 1:05.67 1(5)

9 LATTIMORE, Aniyah SR Indiana Futur 1:05.71 3(1)

10 MOULDER, Jenna FR Westfield 1:06.49 3(2)

11 BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc 1:06.65 3(3)

12 HEISHMAN, Allie Indiana BLAS 1:06.74 3(4)

13 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 1:06.75 4(1)

14 BROOKS, Peyton SO Future Stars 1:07.10 2(4)

15 MEDINA, Rosalinda SR Future Stars 1:07.77 3(5)

16 SCHIFFENEDER, Lily Red Arrow T 1:07.91 2(5)

17 ELSWORTH, Jillian FR Angola Track 1:08.24 4(2)

18 DOWD, Ava JR Panther Trac 1:08.32 3(6)

19 MAGUIRE, Caitlyn JR Unattached 1:09.16 4(3)

20 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 1:10.22 2(6)

INDIANA RUNNER INDOOR OPENER - HIGH SCHOOL MEET
Upland, IN
Taylor-Kelser FH

Host: Indiana Runner
Saturday, January 10, 2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Derek Leininger
Meet Referee:
Alec DeVries
Timing:
FrontRunner Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/10/2026 5:08 PM

RESULTS
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Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
21 SHINN, Emma FR Ptc 1:11.04 5(1)

22 NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track 1:11.47 4(4)

23 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 1:13.57 5(2)

24 AMSTEIN , Mckinsey SO Appleseeds 1:15.53 4(5)

25 JESSUP, Elena SR Unattached 1:18.44 5(3)

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS 1

LUDWIG, Marjorie Unattached DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 GRIES, Caroline BCTC 59.61

2 CASINI, Domenica SR Future Stars 1:01.14

3 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 1:02.69

4 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 1:04.18

5 BOREN, Gracie WRSquared 1:05.67

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 1:02.71

2 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 1:03.16

3 CASTANON, Alyna Shelby Speed 1:04.59

4 BROOKS, Peyton SO Future Stars 1:07.10

5 SCHIFFENEDER, Lily Red Arrow T 1:07.91

6 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 1:10.22

Section 3 of 5

1 LATTIMORE, Aniyah SR Indiana Futur 1:05.71

2 MOULDER, Jenna FR Westfield 1:06.49

3 BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc 1:06.65

4 HEISHMAN, Allie Indiana BLAS 1:06.74

5 MEDINA, Rosalinda SR Future Stars 1:07.77

6 DOWD, Ava JR Panther Trac 1:08.32

Section 4 of 5

1 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 1:06.75

2 ELSWORTH, Jillian FR Angola Track 1:08.24

3 MAGUIRE, Caitlyn JR Unattached 1:09.16

4 NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track 1:11.47

5 AMSTEIN , Mckinsey SO Appleseeds 1:15.53

LUDWIG, Marjorie Unattached DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 SHINN, Emma FR Ptc 1:11.04

2 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 1:13.57

3 JESSUP, Elena SR Unattached 1:18.44

Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 51.44 2(1)

Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
2 COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached 52.88 2(2)

3 BISHOP, Everett JR Unattached 53.12 3(1)

4 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 53.18 3(2)

5 JACK, Garrett JR Unattached 53.26 3(3)

6 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 53.28 1(1)

7  O'NEIL, Quinn BCTC 53.33 1(2)

7 FINNERTY, Joey JR Unattached 53.33 2(3)

9 JACKSON, Victor SR Lawrence Ce 53.84 1(3)

10 WIEGAND, Jack SR Unattached 53.97 1(4)

11 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 54.07 2(4)

12 HAINES, Brooks BCTC 54.57 2(5)

13 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 54.69 1(5)

14 ERWIN, Will SO Unattached 55.03 3(4)

15 BLAKEY, Nick Shelby Speed 55.19 4(1)

16 LANGE, Connor SR Unattached 55.85 2(6)

17 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 56.55 3(5)

17 MILLER, Mark SR Unattached 56.55 5(1)

19 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 56.68 8(1)

20 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 56.69 5(2)

21 MERCHANT, Atlas Indiana BLAS 57.40 6(1)

22 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 57.50 5(3)

23 FLYNN, Gavin SO Unattached 57.51 6(2)

24 SAYERS, Liam FR Unattached 57.99 6(3)

25 STULTZ, Landin JR Angola Track 58.71 1(6)

26 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 58.90 5(4)

27 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 58.91 5(5)

28 RAY, Thomas SO Math & Scien 58.99 4(2)

29 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 59.58 7(1)

30 TIMM-TETER, Leeland Blue Devil TC 59.92 7(2)

31 CARTER, Reece FR Lawrence Ce 1:00.20 6(4)

32 WATSON III, Edwin FR Unattached 1:00.48 5(6)

33 FINKLE, Grant SR Unattached 1:01.24 8(2)

34 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 1:01.26 7(3)

35 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 1:01.74 4(3)

36 BEAVERS, Rylan JR Greenfield Ce 1:01.99 7(4)

37 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 1:02.50 4(4)

38 KENNER, Grayson SR Unattached 1:04.30 7(5)

39 PARKS, Devion FR Lawrence Ce 1:05.24 6(5)

40 PUGH, Logan SO Angola Track 1:06.43 8(3)

41 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 1:09.52 8(4)

42 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 1:13.58 7(6)

POSTON, Holden JR Unattached DNS 3

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS 4

KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS DNS 4

DECAMP, Aeneas Perry Meridia DNS 6

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS 8

INDIANA RUNNER INDOOR OPENER - HIGH SCHOOL MEET
Upland, IN
Taylor-Kelser FH

Host: Indiana Runner
Saturday, January 10, 2026

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Derek Leininger
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Alec DeVries
Timing:
FrontRunner Timing
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printed: 1/10/2026 5:08 PM
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Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 53.28

2  O'NEIL, Quinn BCTC 53.33

3 JACKSON, Victor SR Lawrence Ce 53.84

4 WIEGAND, Jack SR Unattached 53.97

5 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 54.69

6 STULTZ, Landin JR Angola Track 58.71

Section 2 of 8

1 LONG , Sam SR Unattached 51.44

2 COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached 52.88

3 FINNERTY, Joey JR Unattached 53.33

4 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 54.07

5 HAINES, Brooks BCTC 54.57

6 LANGE, Connor SR Unattached 55.85

Section 3 of 8

1 BISHOP, Everett JR Unattached 53.12

2 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 53.18

3 JACK, Garrett JR Unattached 53.26

4 ERWIN, Will SO Unattached 55.03

5 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 56.55

POSTON, Holden JR Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 8

1 BLAKEY, Nick Shelby Speed 55.19

2 RAY, Thomas SO Math & Scien 58.99

3 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 1:01.74

4 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 1:02.50

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS

KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS DNS

Section 5 of 8

1 MILLER, Mark SR Unattached 56.55

2 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 56.69

3 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 57.50

4 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 58.90

5 RASCHE, Caleb SR Westfield 58.91

6 WATSON III, Edwin FR Unattached 1:00.48

Section 6 of 8

1 MERCHANT, Atlas Indiana BLAS 57.40

2 FLYNN, Gavin SO Unattached 57.51

3 SAYERS, Liam FR Unattached 57.99

4 CARTER, Reece FR Lawrence Ce 1:00.20

5 PARKS, Devion FR Lawrence Ce 1:05.24

DECAMP, Aeneas Perry Meridia DNS

Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 7 of 8

1 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 59.58

2 TIMM-TETER, Leeland Blue Devil TC 59.92

3 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 1:01.26

4 BEAVERS, Rylan JR Greenfield Ce 1:01.99

5 KENNER, Grayson SR Unattached 1:04.30

6 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 1:13.58

Section 8 of 8

1 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 56.68

2 FINKLE, Grant SR Unattached 1:01.24

3 PUGH, Logan SO Angola Track 1:06.43

4 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 1:09.52

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS

GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track DNS

Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DECHERT, Sophia HP Distance 2:22.67 1(1)

2 BRINKRUFF, Mia FR Horizon Dista 2:25.08 1(2)

3 HIGGINS, Lilly HP Distance 2:28.73 1(3)

4 BANWART, Letty SO Unattached 2:29.80 1(4)

5 COOPER, Sloan HP Distance 2:30.40 1(5)

6 NEAGLE, Hayden HP Distance 2:30.44 1(6)

7 NEAGLE, Aubrey HP Distance 2:35.13 1(7)

8 KRUSE, Stella Indiana BLAS 2:35.38 2(1)

9 ROSS, Summer FR Angola Track 2:35.66 2(2)

10 TUCKER, Ashley Indiana BLAS 2:36.65 2(3)

11 RIGGINS, Madison SO HP Distance 2:38.01 1(8)

12 CASINI, Domenica SR Future Stars 2:38.51 1(9)

13 COX, Maddie SR Unattached 2:38.84 2(4)

14 SHIVELY, Madelyn SO Unattached 2:39.40 1(10)

15 ANDERSON, Elizabeth FR Unattached 2:39.52 1(11)

16 EWER, izzy SO Unattached 2:41.06 2(5)

17 WOODRUFF, Tinley FR Unattached 2:43.70 1(12)

18 HUFF, Whitnee FR Angola Track 2:44.12 2(6)

19 LEAMON, Addison SO Unattached 2:44.24 2(7)

20 BLACKBURN, Haley Cornfield Proj 2:44.59 2(8)

21 BARRETT, Kendall SR Greenfield Tr 2:45.76 2(9)

22 HURRLE, Mia JR Unattached 2:51.10 2(10)

23 SMITH, Kamryn SO Greenfield Tr 2:51.31 2(11)

24 ALTIC, Cora Cornfield Proj 2:51.61 3(1)

25 OZIMEK, Olivia HP Distance 2:51.62 2(12)

26 SCHIFFENEDER, Lily Red Arrow T 2:53.53 1(13)

27 HUNTER, Sophie FR Unattached 2:53.62 3(2)

28 NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track 2:54.37 2(13)

29 COOKSEY, taylor SR Greenfield Tr 2:56.49 2(14)

30 FINCH, Nadia SO Indy Genesis 2:57.79 3(3)

INDIANA RUNNER INDOOR OPENER - HIGH SCHOOL MEET
Upland, IN
Taylor-Kelser FH
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Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
31 DEVLIN, Ashlyn SR Greenfield Tr 2:58.07 3(4)

32 JOHNSON, Sydney JR Greenfield Tr 3:00.70 3(5)

33 HODGE, Pipar JR Indy Genesis 3:07.47 3(6)

34 OCHOA, Daniela Zebra Athletic 3:08.21 3(7)

35 LEMON, Lucy SO Indy Genesis 3:08.70 3(8)

36 ESPINOZA, Carolyn SO Lawrence Ce 3:09.79 3(9)

37 DAY, Sydney SR Indy Genesis 3:19.88 3(10)

38 HORVATH, Ainsley Zebra Athletic 3:29.22 3(11)

39 SCHNEIDER, Bridget JR Unattached 3:32.01 3(12)

RASTRELLI, Sammi WRSquared DNS 1

FRY, Mia HP Distance DNS 1

BISECKER, Aislinn SO Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DECHERT, Sophia HP Distance 2:22.67

2 BRINKRUFF, Mia FR Horizon Dista 2:25.08

3 HIGGINS, Lilly HP Distance 2:28.73

4 BANWART, Letty SO Unattached 2:29.80

5 COOPER, Sloan HP Distance 2:30.40

6 NEAGLE, Hayden HP Distance 2:30.44

7 NEAGLE, Aubrey HP Distance 2:35.13

8 RIGGINS, Madison SO HP Distance 2:38.01

9 CASINI, Domenica SR Future Stars 2:38.51

10 SHIVELY, Madelyn SO Unattached 2:39.40

11 ANDERSON, Elizabeth FR Unattached 2:39.52

12 WOODRUFF, Tinley FR Unattached 2:43.70

13 SCHIFFENEDER, Lily Red Arrow T 2:53.53

RASTRELLI, Sammi WRSquared DNS

FRY, Mia HP Distance DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 KRUSE, Stella Indiana BLAS 2:35.38

2 ROSS, Summer FR Angola Track 2:35.66

3 TUCKER, Ashley Indiana BLAS 2:36.65

4 COX, Maddie SR Unattached 2:38.84

5 EWER, izzy SO Unattached 2:41.06

6 HUFF, Whitnee FR Angola Track 2:44.12

7 LEAMON, Addison SO Unattached 2:44.24

8 BLACKBURN, Haley Cornfield Proj 2:44.59

9 BARRETT, Kendall SR Greenfield Tr 2:45.76

10 HURRLE, Mia JR Unattached 2:51.10

11 SMITH, Kamryn SO Greenfield Tr 2:51.31

12 OZIMEK, Olivia HP Distance 2:51.62

13 NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track 2:54.37

14 COOKSEY, taylor SR Greenfield Tr 2:56.49

Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

BISECKER, Aislinn SO Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 ALTIC, Cora Cornfield Proj 2:51.61

2 HUNTER, Sophie FR Unattached 2:53.62

3 FINCH, Nadia SO Indy Genesis 2:57.79

4 DEVLIN, Ashlyn SR Greenfield Tr 2:58.07

5 JOHNSON, Sydney JR Greenfield Tr 3:00.70

6 HODGE, Pipar JR Indy Genesis 3:07.47

7 OCHOA, Daniela Zebra Athletic 3:08.21

8 LEMON, Lucy SO Indy Genesis 3:08.70

9 ESPINOZA, Carolyn SO Lawrence Ce 3:09.79

10 DAY, Sydney SR Indy Genesis 3:19.88

11 HORVATH, Ainsley Zebra Athletic 3:29.22

12 SCHNEIDER, Bridget JR Unattached 3:32.01

Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TREVINO, Jace JR HP Distance 1:57.52 1(1)

2 GANTZ, Zach BCTC 1:57.57 1(2)

3 SANCHEZ, Tyler HP Distance 2:05.00 1(3)

3 HUTCHISON, Nolan JR Delta 2:05.00 2(1)

5 SPRAGUE, Sebastian SR Fortville Spee 2:05.45 1(4)

6 WALKER, Jackson JR Unattached 2:05.53 1(5)

7 RYAN, Landyn JR Memorial Par 2:05.65 1(6)

8 LONG, Ashwin HP Distance 2:06.37 1(7)

9 LEDFORD, Donovan JR Westfield 2:07.44 2(2)

10 ENGLE, Peyton JR Delta 2:08.13 2(3)

11 ENSLEY, John HP Distance 2:08.15 1(8)

12 TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS 2:08.35 2(4)

13 JONES, Bryson SO Lawrence Ce 2:09.18 3(1)

14 IMEL, Deagan JR Westfield 2:09.90 2(5)

15 DECKMAN, Cameron SR Delta 2:09.92 1(9)

16 PARROTT, Noah SR Delta 2:10.54 2(6)

17 ROGERS, Daniel JR Lawrence Ce 2:10.77 2(7)

18 MARTIN, Memphis JR Lagrange Tra 2:11.28 1(10)

19 JACKSON, Victor SR Lawrence Ce 2:11.39 1(11)

20 ENCINIA, Brandon FR Westfield 2:12.93 3(2)

21 PETRIE, Hudson HP Distance 2:13.33 2(8)

22 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 2:13.98 2(9)

23 KEENE, Aiden SR Unattached 2:14.09 2(10)

24 ADLER, Luke SO Unattached 2:14.10 2(11)

25 STULTZ, Landin JR Angola Track 2:14.30 2(12)

26 SHEPHERD, Justin BTC 2:15.19 3(3)

27 JOHNSON, Parker SO Westfield 2:16.18 3(4)

28 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS 2:16.94 3(5)

29 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 2:18.04 2(13)

30 COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached 2:18.68 1(12)

INDIANA RUNNER INDOOR OPENER - HIGH SCHOOL MEET
Upland, IN
Taylor-Kelser FH

Host: Indiana Runner
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Derek Leininger
Meet Referee:
Alec DeVries
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RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
31 LOUGH, Ruger Indiana BLAS 2:19.07 3(6)

32 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 2:19.44 3(7)

33 RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached 2:19.46 3(8)

34 CLINE, Carter Cornfield Proj 2:19.52 3(9)

35 HERNANDEZ, Carlos Broncho Trac 2:22.36 3(10)

36 MARSCHKE, Carter SR Unattached 2:22.58 4(1)

37 FELTIS, Daniel SR Unattached 2:26.09 3(11)

38 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 2:27.14 3(12)

39 HAVIZA, Noah FR Unattached 2:27.52 2(14)

40 SANCHEZ, Christian Broncho Trac 2:27.64 4(2)

41 ORTEGA, Eden Shelby Speed 2:28.35 4(3)

42 HARVEY, Noah JR Unattached 2:29.63 3(13)

43 RIVARD, Jackson SO Westfield 2:29.99 4(4)

44 CARTER, Reece FR Lawrence Ce 2:34.22 4(5)

45 GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track 2:34.33 3(14)

46 HOWER, Jimmy SO Wells County 2:34.62 4(6)

47 MILLS, Noah FR Indy Genesis 2:36.80 4(7)

48 SCHMIDT, Luke JR Westfield 2:40.05 4(8)

49 THURBER, Isaac SR Ptc 2:46.50 4(9)

50 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 3:04.65 4(10)

RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn DNS 1

HANEY, Caleb SR Westfield DNS 1

SHIELDS, Kamden HP Distance DNS 1

VANDEVELDE, Caleb SR Ptc DNS 2

ZEIGLER, Jaden JR Ptc DNS 3

FINKLE, Grant SR Unattached DNS 4

REYES, Bryan 8 Unattached DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 TREVINO, Jace JR HP Distance 1:57.52

2 GANTZ, Zach BCTC 1:57.57

3 SANCHEZ, Tyler HP Distance 2:05.00

4 SPRAGUE, Sebastian SR Fortville Spee 2:05.45

5 WALKER, Jackson JR Unattached 2:05.53

6 RYAN, Landyn JR Memorial Par 2:05.65

7 LONG, Ashwin HP Distance 2:06.37

8 ENSLEY, John HP Distance 2:08.15

9 DECKMAN, Cameron SR Delta 2:09.92

10 MARTIN, Memphis JR Lagrange Tra 2:11.28

11 JACKSON, Victor SR Lawrence Ce 2:11.39

12 COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached 2:18.68

RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn DNS

HANEY, Caleb SR Westfield DNS

SHIELDS, Kamden HP Distance DNS

Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 4

1 HUTCHISON, Nolan JR Delta 2:05.00

2 LEDFORD, Donovan JR Westfield 2:07.44

3 ENGLE, Peyton JR Delta 2:08.13

4 TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS 2:08.35

5 IMEL, Deagan JR Westfield 2:09.90

6 PARROTT, Noah SR Delta 2:10.54

7 ROGERS, Daniel JR Lawrence Ce 2:10.77

8 PETRIE, Hudson HP Distance 2:13.33

9 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 2:13.98

10 KEENE, Aiden SR Unattached 2:14.09

11 ADLER, Luke SO Unattached 2:14.10

12 STULTZ, Landin JR Angola Track 2:14.30

13 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 2:18.04

14 HAVIZA, Noah FR Unattached 2:27.52

VANDEVELDE, Caleb SR Ptc DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 JONES, Bryson SO Lawrence Ce 2:09.18

2 ENCINIA, Brandon FR Westfield 2:12.93

3 SHEPHERD, Justin BTC 2:15.19

4 JOHNSON, Parker SO Westfield 2:16.18

5 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS 2:16.94

6 LOUGH, Ruger Indiana BLAS 2:19.07

7 LEWIS, Owen Royal TC 2:19.44

8 RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached 2:19.46

9 CLINE, Carter Cornfield Proj 2:19.52

10 HERNANDEZ, Carlos Broncho Trac 2:22.36

11 FELTIS, Daniel SR Unattached 2:26.09

12 LITZ, Anthony Royal TC 2:27.14

13 HARVEY, Noah JR Unattached 2:29.63

14 GILBERT, Tyson Angola Track 2:34.33

ZEIGLER, Jaden JR Ptc DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MARSCHKE, Carter SR Unattached 2:22.58

2 SANCHEZ, Christian Broncho Trac 2:27.64

3 ORTEGA, Eden Shelby Speed 2:28.35

4 RIVARD, Jackson SO Westfield 2:29.99

5 CARTER, Reece FR Lawrence Ce 2:34.22

6 HOWER, Jimmy SO Wells County 2:34.62

7 MILLS, Noah FR Indy Genesis 2:36.80

8 SCHMIDT, Luke JR Westfield 2:40.05

9 THURBER, Isaac SR Ptc 2:46.50

10 MAHONY, Beck SO Panter Runni 3:04.65

FINKLE, Grant SR Unattached DNS

REYES, Bryan 8 Unattached DNS
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Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HIGGINS, Maddy HP Distance 11:32.87

2 PARDIECK, Hailey SO Unattached 11:44.87

3 MURPHY, Cailyn HP Distance 11:46.76

4 LEININGER, Georgia FR Unattached 11:57.35

5 FLETTER, Charlotte SR Unattached 12:09.37

6 RAMSEYER, Abigail SO Wells County 12:34.68

7 ROSS, Summer FR Angola Track 12:34.70

8 KOTTKAMP, Kylie The STEAD 14:03.63

HOWARD, Sterling HP Distance DNS

RASTRELLI, Sammi WRSquared DNS

NEAGLE, Hayden HP Distance DNS

LAMBRIGHT, Natalee Cornfield Proj DNS

HIGGINS, Lilly HP Distance DNS

YOREK, Aliyah HP Distance DNS

Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAFESE , Elroe SR Unattached 9:49.04 1(1)

2 BLAIR, Brantley HP Distance 9:50.68 1(2)

3 SAYLOR, Alec Saylor Elite 9:56.07 1(3)

4 COTTERMAN, Bryce JR Unattached 9:58.54 1(4)

5 SAYLOR, Owen Unattached 10:04.19 1(5)

6 PADDOCK, Tanner HP Distance 10:10.28 1(6)

7 FRIEND, Carter JR Delta 10:27.80 1(7)

8 CROCKETT, Ethan SR Wells County 10:38.50 1(8)

9 SICKELS, otto SO Unattached 10:46.13 1(9)

10 ZILLIAK, Zander HP Distance 11:13.58 2(1)

11 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 11:17.28 1(10)

12 NASH, Manning SR Wells County 11:22.09 2(2)

13 BROWN, Kolten BTC 11:22.22 2(3)

14 TUCKER, Albert SO Unattached 11:36.24 2(4)

15 O'ROURKE, Tyler SO Westfield 11:37.02 2(5)

16 YATES, Roland Blue Devil TC 11:37.98 2(6)

17 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 11:54.69 2(7)

18 SANCHEZ, Andy Broncho Trac 13:10.35 2(8)

RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached DNF 2

FRITZEL, Josiah Northeast Indi DNS 2

COBBS, Uriel Broncho Trac DNS 2

RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn DNS 1

TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS DNS 2

SHEPHERD, Justin BTC DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 TAFESE , Elroe SR Unattached 9:49.04

2 BLAIR, Brantley HP Distance 9:50.68

3 SAYLOR, Alec Saylor Elite 9:56.07

4 COTTERMAN, Bryce JR Unattached 9:58.54

5 SAYLOR, Owen Unattached 10:04.19

6 PADDOCK, Tanner HP Distance 10:10.28

7 FRIEND, Carter JR Delta 10:27.80

8 CROCKETT, Ethan SR Wells County 10:38.50

9 SICKELS, otto SO Unattached 10:46.13

10 LEININGER, Brady SR Angola Track 11:17.28

RITENOUR, Zander JR Panther Runn DNS

SHEPHERD, Justin BTC DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ZILLIAK, Zander HP Distance 11:13.58

2 NASH, Manning SR Wells County 11:22.09

3 BROWN, Kolten BTC 11:22.22

4 TUCKER, Albert SO Unattached 11:36.24

5 O'ROURKE, Tyler SO Westfield 11:37.02

6 YATES, Roland Blue Devil TC 11:37.98

7 BIDDLE, Levi FR Angola Track 11:54.69

8 SANCHEZ, Andy Broncho Trac 13:10.35

RA'PIDO, Jesse SR Unattached DNF

FRITZEL, Josiah Northeast Indi DNS

COBBS, Uriel Broncho Trac DNS

TROYER, Jeremiah Indiana BLAS DNS

Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 26.26 1(1)

2 FELTS, Mary Kate BCTC 26.47 1(2)

3 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 26.47 1(3)

4 HENRY, Moriah JR Unattached 26.97 1(4)

5 PINNER, Aniya JR Lawrence Ce 27.11 7(1)

6 BENTLEY, Teja BCTC 27.22 3(1)

7 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 27.23 2(1)

8 SLONE, isabella SR Unattached 27.50 2(2)

9 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 27.58 2(3)

10 BROOKS, Peyton SO Future Stars 27.74 3(2)

11 WORTH, Molly SR Unattached 27.83 3(3)

12 TYSEN, Baylee Indiana BLAS 28.03 5(1)

13 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 28.28 2(4)

14 HUMMITCH, Finley WRSquared 28.44 5(2)

15 LATTIMORE, Aniyah SR Indiana Futur 28.55 4(1)

16 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 28.77 4(2)

16 CASTANON, Alyna Shelby Speed 28.77 5(3)

18 BRADY, Izzy FR Westfield 28.83 2(5)

19 BOREN, Gracie WRSquared 28.89 2(6)
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Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
20 KRUSE, Stella Indiana BLAS 28.94 3(4)

21 CLOUD, Laura SR Indy Genesis 29.04 6(1)

22 MCCRAY, Saigan FR Westfield 29.18 3(5)

23 FINCH, Nadia SO Indy Genesis 29.86 5(4)

24 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 30.15 7(2)

25 NOGGLE, Cayla SO Future Stars 30.29 6(2)

26 EWER, izzy SO Unattached 30.53 8(1)

27 CAMPBELL, Naomi JR Greenfield Ce 30.65 7(3)

28 JORDAN-COLTER, Mi'Angel JR Future Stars 30.67 4(3)

29 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 31.03 6(3)

30 NEAGLE, Aubrey HP Distance 31.19 6(4)

31 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 31.67 5(5)

32 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 31.93 7(4)

33 SEEWALD, Kate JR Westfield 32.39 4(4)

34 HURRLE, Mia JR Unattached 32.72 7(5)

35 SCHNEIDER, Bridget JR Unattached 35.55 7(6)

36 STRAIOTO, Rafaela SR Eastside 44.05 8(2)

ALVIES, Jakiya SO Lawrence Ce DNS 1

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS 1

SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached DNS 3

BACKUS, Reese SO Delta DNS 4

PENDYGRAFT, Olivia JR Westfield DNS 4

NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track DNS 5

BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc DNS 6

DOWD, Ava JR Panther Trac DNS 6

SHINN, Emma FR Ptc DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 WASHINGTON, Aryann Future Stars 26.26

2 FELTS, Mary Kate BCTC 26.47

3 MCKINNEY , Reese BCTC 26.47

4 HENRY, Moriah JR Unattached 26.97

ALVIES, Jakiya SO Lawrence Ce DNS

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac DNS

Section 2 of 8

1 GREENE, Alasia Future Stars 27.23

2 SLONE, isabella SR Unattached 27.50

3 PALERMO, Adele 8 Future Stars 27.58

4 SAUTER, Alyson Indiana BLAS 28.28

5 BRADY, Izzy FR Westfield 28.83

6 BOREN, Gracie WRSquared 28.89

Section 3 of 8

1 BENTLEY, Teja BCTC 27.22

2 BROOKS, Peyton SO Future Stars 27.74

Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 WORTH, Molly SR Unattached 27.83

4 KRUSE, Stella Indiana BLAS 28.94

5 MCCRAY, Saigan FR Westfield 29.18

SCHWEIGERT, Cameron JR Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 8

1 LATTIMORE, Aniyah SR Indiana Futur 28.55

2 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelby Speed 28.77

3 JORDAN-COLTER, Mi'Angel JR Future Stars 30.67

4 SEEWALD, Kate JR Westfield 32.39

BACKUS, Reese SO Delta DNS

PENDYGRAFT, Olivia JR Westfield DNS

Section 5 of 8

1 TYSEN, Baylee Indiana BLAS 28.03

2 HUMMITCH, Finley WRSquared 28.44

3 CASTANON, Alyna Shelby Speed 28.77

4 FINCH, Nadia SO Indy Genesis 29.86

5 GASCA, Diana Shelby Speed 31.67

NEWHARD, Macy FR Angola Track DNS

Section 6 of 8

1 CLOUD, Laura SR Indy Genesis 29.04

2 NOGGLE, Cayla SO Future Stars 30.29

3 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 31.03

4 NEAGLE, Aubrey HP Distance 31.19

BRANDENBERGER, Avery SO Ptc DNS

DOWD, Ava JR Panther Trac DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 PINNER, Aniya JR Lawrence Ce 27.11

2 KURTZ, Averie Indiana BLAS 30.15

3 CAMPBELL, Naomi JR Greenfield Ce 30.65

4 HANSEN, Alexandra Indiana BLAS 31.93

5 HURRLE, Mia JR Unattached 32.72

6 SCHNEIDER, Bridget JR Unattached 35.55

Section 8 of 8

1 EWER, izzy SO Unattached 30.53

2 STRAIOTO, Rafaela SR Eastside 44.05

SHINN, Emma FR Ptc DNS

Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 22.90 1(1)

2 CARTER, Grant SO Newburners 23.49 2(1)

3 DALTON, Grant Bradford 23.58 1(2)

4 COLE, Charlie SR Unattached 23.70 1(3)

5 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS 23.73 2(2)

6 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 23.94 3(1)

7 PILLING, Daniel JR Unattached 24.21 2(3)

8 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 24.43 2(4)
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Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
9 TSHILILIWA, Themba JR Unattached 24.51 4(1)

10 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 24.75 5(1)

11 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 24.79 1(4)

11 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 24.79 2(5)

13 COHEN, Kevin SR Unattached 24.83 1(5)

14 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 25.16 4(2)

15 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 25.93 5(2)

16 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 25.97 3(2)

17 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 25.97 3(3)

18 YANKOWIAK, Leo JR Angola High 26.17 6(1)

19 TIMM-TETER, Leeland Blue Devil TC 26.28 7(1)

20 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS 26.35 7(2)

21 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 26.45 5(3)

22 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 26.47 4(3)

23 SARRAZIN, Lucas JR Angola Track 26.51 7(3)

24 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 26.76 4(4)

25 HARNEY, Nate FR Unattached 27.13 6(2)

26 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 27.55 7(4)

27 PUGH, Logan SO Angola Track 28.13 8(1)

28 PARKS, Devion FR Lawrence Ce 28.76 5(4)

29 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 30.44 6(3)

30 RIZVI, Hamzah Broncho Trac 31.73 8(2)

TERRIL, Caleb JR Unattached DNS 1

TOMPKINS, Kaden JR Unattached DNS 2

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT DNS 3

ADEYEMI, Samuel SR Math & Scien DNS 3

KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS DNS 3

COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached DNS 4

KIDWELL, Liam Royal TC DNS 4

RAY, Thomas SO Math & Scien DNS 5

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS 5

RYAN, Landyn JR Memorial Par DNS 6

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLAS DNS 6

VANDEVELDE, Caleb SR Ptc DNS 6

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS 7

HILL, Ace FR Appleseeds DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 MCCRAY, Maison JR Westfield 22.90

2 DALTON, Grant Bradford 23.58

3 COLE, Charlie SR Unattached 23.70

4 PERKINS, DeJean FR Future Stars 24.79

5 COHEN, Kevin SR Unattached 24.83

TERRIL, Caleb JR Unattached DNS

Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 8

1 CARTER, Grant SO Newburners 23.49

2 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS 23.73

3 PILLING, Daniel JR Unattached 24.21

4 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 24.43

5 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 24.79

TOMPKINS, Kaden JR Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 8

1 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 23.94

2 STINGLEY, Coby Project PT 25.97

3 SLONE, Michael JR Lagrange Tra 25.97

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT DNS

ADEYEMI, Samuel SR Math & Scien DNS

KERNER, Eli Indiana BLAS DNS

Section 4 of 8

1 TSHILILIWA, Themba JR Unattached 24.51

2 CHILDS, Peyton FR Future Stars 25.16

3 TICHENOR, Kaleb Project PT 26.47

4 ABDOU-SALEYE, Junior Project PT 26.76

COPELAND, Ayden JR Unattached DNS

KIDWELL, Liam Royal TC DNS

Section 5 of 8

1 TOTH, Alex Royal TC 24.75

2 WELLS, Alex Shelby Speed 25.93

3 PATRICK, Nolan JR Danville Com 26.45

4 PARKS, Devion FR Lawrence Ce 28.76

RAY, Thomas SO Math & Scien DNS

GUTHRIE, Dylan Royal TC DNS

Section 6 of 8

1 YANKOWIAK, Leo JR Angola High 26.17

2 HARNEY, Nate FR Unattached 27.13

3 JOHNSON, Tayte Project PT 30.44

RYAN, Landyn JR Memorial Par DNS

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLAS DNS

VANDEVELDE, Caleb SR Ptc DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 TIMM-TETER, Leeland Blue Devil TC 26.28

2 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS 26.35

3 SARRAZIN, Lucas JR Angola Track 26.51

4 HERRON, Charles JR Unattached 27.55

TEEPLE, Liam Wells County DNS

Section 8 of 8

1 PUGH, Logan SO Angola Track 28.13

2 RIZVI, Hamzah Broncho Trac 31.73

HILL, Ace FR Appleseeds DNS
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Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 SLONE, isabella SR Unattached 5' 1"

2 ZOLLER, Adelaide SR Delta 4' 10"

3 MAGUIRE, Caitlyn JR Unattached 4' 10"

4 MOULDER, Jenna FR Westfield 4' 8"

5 NOGGLE, Cayla SO Future Stars 4' 8"

6 TIBBS, Annaliese JR Unattached 4' 6"

FOUST, Claira JR Unattached NH

Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 COLE, Charlie SR Unattached 6' 0"

2 AMBUSH, Michael Indiana BLAS6' 0"

3 AMBUSH, Isaac Indiana BLAS5' 10"

4 SELZER, Penn SO The STEAD T5' 8"

5 MILLER, Mark SR Unattached 5' 6"

CARR, Kayden Project PT NH

Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 SMITH, Amelia Pole Vault Elit11' 6"

2 EMBRY, Addison Pole Vault Elit10' 6"

3 DUNBAR, Kynlee Pole Vault Elit10' 6"

4 OZDEMIR, Kate Pole Vault Elit10' 0"

4 EMRICK, Makenzie SO Vault High At 10' 0"

4 GATES, Alex SR Unattached 10' 0"

7 SANDIFUR, Josie Pole Vault Elit9' 0"

8 BUMGARDNER, Annie SR Indiana Pole 9' 0"

9 BROADSTOCK, Emily Unattached 8' 6"

10 LOZAR , Lucia JR Unattached 8' 6"

11 ROHRS, Layla 8 Vault High 8' 0"

12 CHEESEBOUROUG, Jenaya Pole Vault Elit8' 0"

13 YATSENKO, Yulia Unattached 7' 6"

14 STARR, Jillian Pole Vault Elit7' 0"

Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 REED, Tucker JR Unattached 14' 0"

2 BROWER, Kyle Pole Vault Elit14' 0"

3 SCHEIBER, John SR Vault High At 13' 6"

4 FOSTER, Lux Pole Vault Elit13' 0"

5 HEATH, Tony SR IPVA 13' 0"

6 KOCH, Daniel SR Angola High 13' 0"

7 LEMIEUX, Brady SO Westfield 12' 0"

7 SCHEERER, Austin SR Westfield 12' 0"

Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
9 TAYLOR, Liam SR Unattached 12' 0"

10 DESALLE, Henry Pole Vault Elit11' 6"

11 BETZ, Cohen BCTC 11' 6"

12 PARKER, Will SO GC Track Clu 10' 6"

13 PETTY, Kaiden FR Vault High 10' 0"

14 HOLLER, Brexton 8 Vault High 10' 0"

CONWAY, Gerry Unattached NH

HUNTER, Gary Unattached NH

Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 BACKUS, Reese SO Delta 16' 111 /2

2 ALVIES, Jakiya SO Lawrence Ce 16' 31 /2

3 TYSEN, Baylee Indiana BLAS14' 0"

4 HAWKINS, Kameron SO Wells County 13' 11"

CALDWELL, Serenity Dashers Trac NM

Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SPRAGUE, Sebastian SR Fortville Spee21' 91 /2 1(1)

2 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 21' 2" 1(2)

3 TYNAN, Max SR Angola 21' 01 /2 1(3)

4 CROSBY, Alexander JR Zionsville Hig 20' 6" 1(4)

5 OLUWOLE, Praise SR Math & Scien 20' 01 /2 1(5)

6 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 19' 8" 1(6)

7 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS19' 5" 2(1)

8 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS19' 31 /2 1(7)

9 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 17' 11" 2(2)

10 SMITH, Khaleb SO Lawrence Ce 17' 41 /2 1(8)

11 MERCHANT, Atlas Indiana BLAS17' 0" 2(3)

12 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS14' 4" 2(4)

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT NM 1

CARR, Kayden Project PT NM 1

WIEGAND, Jack SR Unattached NM 2

KENNER, Grayson SR Unattached NM 2

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLASNM 2

SELZER, Penn SO The STEAD TNM 2

HAINES, Brooks BCTC NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SPRAGUE, Sebastian SR Fortville Spee21' 91 /2

2 DOSS, O'Maree SR Future Stars 21' 2"

3 TYNAN, Max SR Angola 21' 01 /2
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Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
4 CROSBY, Alexander JR Zionsville Hig 20' 6"

5 OLUWOLE, Praise SR Math & Scien 20' 01 /2

6 BLEVINS, Damion SR Unattached 19' 8"

7 KELLY, Brycen Indiana BLAS19' 31 /2

8 SMITH, Khaleb SO Lawrence Ce 17' 41 /2

LITTLE, Lawrence Project PT NM

CARR, Kayden Project PT NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DERHEIMER, Tyler Indiana BLAS19' 5"

2 CONAWAY, Jaxon JR Unattached 17' 11"

3 MERCHANT, Atlas Indiana BLAS17' 0"

4 JOHNSON, Eli Indiana BLAS14' 4"

WIEGAND, Jack SR Unattached NM

KENNER, Grayson SR Unattached NM

DIETZER, Mason Indiana BLASNM

SELZER, Penn SO The STEAD TNM

HAINES, Brooks BCTC NM
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